Monthly Pharmacy Closed Cases
As of 2023-11-20 12:33:52 Mountain Standard Time/MST « Generated by Camille Farley ¢ Sorted by C'osed Date (Ascending)

Filtered By

Date Field: Closed Date equals Last Month {10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023)
Show: All cases

Units: Days

Conduct Unit equals Healthcare
Professions equals Pharmacy

Case Number
147436
147240
147504
147640
146195
147644
142543
147708
147713
144177
144728
147754
147758
147712
147326
146206
147393
147765
147725
145963
147729
145990
147516
147517
148051
148057
147728
148009
148010
148017
146873
148050
144561
148194
Total

Count
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10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/13/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/17/2023
10/23/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/24/2023
10/25/2023
10/26/2023
10/26/2023
10/26/2023
10/26/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023

34

Professions
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy

Profession Subtype

Pharmaclst

Class A-Retail

Class A-Retail

Class A-Retail

Class B-Closed Door

Class B-Closed Door

Dispensing Medical Practioner Clinic
Class A-Retail

Class A-Retail

Class B-Narcotic Treatment Program
Pharmacy Technician

Class A-Retail

Class C-Manufacturing

Class E- Medical Gas Provider

Class A-Retail

Class D-Out of State

Pharmacist

Class C-Manufacturing

Class A-Retail

Pharmacist

Class A-Retail

Class B-Closed Door

Pharmacist

Class A-Retail

LDP

Class A-Retail

Class A-Retail

Class A-Retail

Class A-Retail

Class A-Retail

Class E-Durable Medical Equipment
Class A-Retail

Class E-Veterinary Pharmaceutical Facility
Class A-Retail

Complaint Types
Aiding Unlicensed Practice
Inspection
Incompetence/Negligence
Inspection

Medication Error
Inspection

Inspection

Inspection

Inspection

Inspection

Substance Abuse
Inspection

Pharmacy Violation
Pharmacy Violation
Inspection

Unlicensed Practice
Other Criminal Conduct
Pharmacy Violation
Inspection
Unprofessional Conduct
False Information to CSD
Pharmacy Violation
Unprofessional Conduct
Unprofessional Conduct
Inspection
Unprofessional Conduct
Inspection

Inspection

Inspection

Inspection

Inspection

Inspection

Inspection

Inspection

Closure Code

AdmlInistrative Action

Administrative Action; Random Inspection
Voluntary Compliance

Random Inspection; Voluntary Compliance
Voluntary Compliance

Random Inspection; Voluntary Compliance
Administrative Discretion

Random Inspection

Random Inspection

New Inspection; Voluntary Compliance
Referred to UPHP

Random Inspection

Admlinistrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action; Random Inspection
Administrative Action

Letter of Concern

Administrative Action

Letter of Concern; Random Inspection
Complainant Failed to Respond

Voluntary Compliance

Unfounded

Unfounded

Unfounded

New Inspection

Administrative Action; Random Inspection
Random Inspection; Voluntary Compliance
Random Inspection; Voluntary Compliance
Random Inspection; Voluntary Compliance
New Inspection

Letter of Concern; Random Inspection
New Inspection

Letter of Concern; Random Inspection

Status
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Informatlon Only
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed




Monthly Pharmacy Inspections
As of 2023-11-20 12:33:41 Mountain Standard Time/MST e Generated by Camille Farley * Sorted by Inspection Date (Ascending)

Filtered By
Show: All inspections
Date Field: Inspection Date equals Last Month (10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023)

Inspection Type equals New,Probation,Random

Case Inspection Date Inspectlon Classification Inspectlon Type
147640 10/3/2023, 12:00 PM Class A-Retail Random
147644 10/4/2023, 12:00 PM Non-Sterile Compounding Random
147644 10/4/2023, 12:00 PM Sterile Compounding Random
147644 10/4/2023, 12:00 PM Class B-Closed Door Random
147644 10/4/2023, 12:00 PM Automated Pharmacy System Random
144177 10/5/2023, 12:00 PM Class B-Branch New
148010 10/16/2023, 12:00 PM Class A-Retail Random
148009 10/16/2023, 12:00 PM Class A-Retail Random
148020 10/17/2023, 12:00 PM Sterile Compounding Random
148020 10/17/2023, 12:00 PM Class B-Hospital Clinic Random
148017 10/17/2023, 12:00 PM Class A-Retail Random
148020 10/17/2023, 12:00 PM Automated Pharmacy System Random
148024 10/19/2023, 12:00 PM Sterile Compounding Random
148024 10/19/2023, 12:00 PM Automated Pharmacy System Random
148024 10/19/2023, 12:00 PM Non-Sterile Compounding Random
148024 10/19/2023, 12:00 PM Class B-Hospital Clinic Random
148050 10/20/2023, 12:00 PM Class A-Retail Random
146873 10/24/2023, 8:30 AM Class E- Medical Gas Provider New
146873 10/24/2023, 8:30 AM Class E-Durable Medical Equipment New
144561 10/24/2023, 9:30 AM Class E-Veterinary Pharmaceutical Facility New
148081 10/24/2023, 12:00 PM Class E-Analytical Laboratory New
148194 10/27/2023, 12:00 PM Class A-Retail Random
148194 10/27/2023, 12:00 PM Non-Sterile Compounding Random
148352 10/30/2023, 12:00 PM Class A-Retail Random
148281 10/31/2023, 12:00 PM Class B-Branch New

Total Count 25



Monthly Pharmacy Citations
As of 2023-11-20 12:33:47 Mountain Standard Time/MST e Generated by Camille Farley ¢ Sorted by Date Issued (Ascending)

Filtered By

Show: All citations

Date Field: Date Issued equals Last Month (10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023)
Profession equals pharmacy

Date Issued Case DOPL Citatlon: Citation Number Profession Violatlon Type

10/2/2023 147436 103022 Pharmacy  Aiding Unlicensed Practice
10/2/2023 147240 103023 Pharmacy  Pharmacy Violation
10/10/2023 147712 103046 Pharmacy  Pharmacy Violation
10/11/2023 147758 103049 Pharmacy  Pharmacy Violation
10/12/2023 146206 103054 Pharmacy  Unlicensed Practice
10/12/2023 147326 103053 Pharmacy  Pharmacy Violation
10/13/2023 147765 103058 Pharmacy  Pharmacy Violation
10/24/2023 147728 103091 Pharmacy  Pharmacy Violation
10/24/2023 147728 103092 Pharmacy  Pharmacy Violation

Total Count 9




Monthly Pharmacy Cases Received
As of 2023-11-20 12:37:14 Mountain Standard Time/MST ¢ Generated by Camille Farley » Sorted by Opened Date (Ascending)

Filtered By

Date Field: Opened Date equals Last Month (10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023)

Show: All cases

Units: Hours

Status equals Case Received,Under Investigation,Legal Action,Information Only
Conduct Unit equals Healthcare

Professions equals Pharmacy

Case Number Opened Date Professions Profession Subtype Complaint Types Status
147747 10/10/2023 Pharmacy Unlicensed Practice Under Investigation
148057 10/24/2023 Pharmacy Class A-Retail Unprofessional Conduct  Information Only

Total Count 2




How Does Pulse Fit?

Initial Launch

1. Afoundation for profiles based on state and
federal license and registrations which can
be used to facilitate interoperability among
state regulators and authorized trading
partners.

2. Adirectory for trading partners to securely
share vital contact, preferences and
communication with each other and state
regulators.

2024 Planned Focus

1. A set of tools for state regulators to initiate
verification and product traces.

2. A gap fill for dispenser who are unable to
construct or procure reasonable product
verification or tracing tools.
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The “Product Tracing” future example:

Regulator using
NABP Solution

Manufacturer
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Dispensers can
also initiate product
inquiries to
Distributors and
Manufacturers, and
they can respond





