Monthly Pharmacy Closed Cases

As of 2023-11-20 12:33:52 Mountain Standard Time/MST • Generated by Camille Farley • Sorted by Closed Date (Ascending)

Filtered By

Date Field: Closed Date equals Last Month (10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023)

Show: All cases Units: Days

Conduct Unit equals Healthcare Professions equals Pharmacy

Case Number	Closed Date	Professions	Profession Subtype	Complaint Types	Closure Code	Status
147436	10/2/2023	Pharmacy	Pharmacist	Aiding Unlicensed Practice	Administrative Action	Closed
147240	10/2/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Inspection	Administrative Action; Random Inspection	Closed
147504	10/3/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Incompetence/Negligence	Voluntary Compliance	Closed
147640	10/6/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Inspection	Random Inspection; Voluntary Compliance	Closed
146195	10/6/2023	Pharmacy	Class B-Closed Door	Medication Error	Voluntary Compliance	Closed
147644	10/6/2023	Pharmacy	Class B-Closed Door	Inspection	Random Inspection; Voluntary Compliance	Closed
142543	10/10/2023	Pharmacy	Dispensing Medical Practioner Clinic	Inspection	Administrative Discretion	Closed
147708	10/10/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Inspection	Random Inspection	Closed
147713	10/10/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Inspection	Random Inspection	Closed
144177	10/10/2023	Pharmacy	Class B-Narcotic Treatment Program	Inspection	New Inspection; Voluntary Compliance	Closed
144728	10/10/2023	Pharmacy	Pharmacy Technician	Substance Abuse	Referred to UPHP	Closed
147754	10/11/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Inspection	Random Inspection	Closed
147758	10/11/2023	Pharmacy	Class C-Manufacturing	Pharmacy Violation	Administrative Action	Closed
147712	10/12/2023	Pharmacy	Class E- Medical Gas Provider	Pharmacy Violation	Administrative Action	Closed
147326	10/12/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Inspection	Administrative Action; Random Inspection	Closed
146206	10/12/2023	Pharmacy	Class D-Out of State	Unlicensed Practice	Administrative Action	Closed
147393	10/13/2023	Pharmacy	Pharmacist	Other Criminal Conduct	Letter of Concern	Closed
147765	10/16/2023	Pharmacy	Class C-Manufacturing	Pharmacy Violation	Administrative Action	Closed
147725	10/16/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Inspection	Letter of Concern; Random Inspection	Closed
145963	10/16/2023	Pharmacy	Pharmacist	Unprofessional Conduct	Complainant Failed to Respond	Closed
147729	10/17/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	False Information to CSD	Voluntary Compliance	Closed
145990	10/23/2023	Pharmacy	Class B-Closed Door	Pharmacy Violation	Unfounded	Closed
147516	10/24/2023	Pharmacy	Pharmacist	Unprofessional Conduct	Unfounded	Closed
147517	10/24/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Unprofessional Conduct	Unfounded	Closed
148051	10/24/2023	Pharmacy	LDP	Inspection	New Inspection	Closed
148057	10/24/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Unprofessional Conduct		Information Only
147728	10/25/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Inspection	Administrative Action; Random Inspection	Closed
148009	10/26/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Inspection	Random Inspection; Voluntary Compliance	Closed
148010	10/26/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Inspection	Random Inspection; Voluntary Compliance	Closed
148017	10/26/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Inspection	Random Inspection; Voluntary Compliance	Closed
146873	10/26/2023	Pharmacy	Class E-Durable Medical Equipment	Inspection	New Inspection	Closed
148050	10/30/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Inspection	Letter of Concern; Random Inspection	Closed
144561	10/30/2023	Pharmacy	Class E-Veterinary Pharmaceutical Facility	Inspection	New Inspection	Closed
148194	10/30/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Inspection	Letter of Concern; Random Inspection	Closed
Total Co	ount 3	4				

Monthly Pharmacy Inspections

As of 2023-11-20 12:33:41 Mountain Standard Time/MST • Generated by Camille Farley • Sorted by Inspection Date (Ascending)

Filtered By

Show: All inspections

Date Field: Inspection Date equals Last Month (10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023)

Inspection Type equals New,Probation,Random

Case	Inspection Date	Inspection Classification	Inspection Type
147640	10/3/2023, 12:00 PM	Class A-Retail	Random
147644	10/4/2023, 12:00 PM	Non-Sterile Compounding	Random
147644	10/4/2023, 12:00 PM	Sterile Compounding	Random
147644	10/4/2023, 12:00 PM	Class B-Closed Door	Random
147644	10/4/2023, 12:00 PM	Automated Pharmacy System	Random
144177	10/5/2023, 12:00 PM	Class B-Branch	New
148010	10/16/2023, 12:00 PM	Class A-Retail	Random
148009	10/16/2023, 12:00 PM	Class A-Retail	Random
148020	10/17/2023, 12:00 PM	Sterile Compounding	Random
148020	10/17/2023, 12:00 PM	Class B-Hospital Clinic	Random
148017	10/17/2023, 12:00 PM	Class A-Retail	Random
148020	10/17/2023, 12:00 PM	Automated Pharmacy System	Random
148024	10/19/2023, 12:00 PM	Sterile Compounding	Random
148024	10/19/2023, 12:00 PM	Automated Pharmacy System	Random
148024	10/19/2023, 12:00 PM	Non-Sterile Compounding	Random
148024	10/19/2023, 12:00 PM	Class B-Hospital Clinic	Random
148050	10/20/2023, 12:00 PM	Class A-Retail	Random
146873	10/24/2023, 8:30 AM	Class E- Medical Gas Provider	New
146873	10/24/2023, 8:30 AM	Class E-Durable Medical Equipment	New
144561	10/24/2023, 9:30 AM	Class E-Veterinary Pharmaceutical Facility	New
148081	10/24/2023, 12:00 PM	Class E-Analytical Laboratory	New
148194	10/27/2023, 12:00 PM	Class A-Retail	Random
148194	10/27/2023, 12:00 PM	Non-Sterile Compounding	Random
148352	10/30/2023, 12:00 PM	Class A-Retail	Random
148281	10/31/2023, 12:00 PM	Class B-Branch	New
Total Count	25		

Monthly Pharmacy Citations

As of 2023-11-20 12:33:47 Mountain Standard Time/MST • Generated by Camille Farley • Sorted by Date Issued (Ascending)

Filtered By

Show: All citations

Date Field: Date Issued equals Last Month (10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023)

Profession equals pharmacy

Date Issued		Case	DOPL Citation: Citation Number	Profession	Violation Type
10/2/2023 <u>147436</u>		147436	103022	Pharmacy	Aiding Unlicensed Practice
10/2/2023 <u>147240</u>		147240	103023	Pharmacy	Pharmacy Violation
10/10/2023		147712	103046	Pharmacy	Pharmacy Violation
10/11/2023		147758	103049	Pharmacy	Pharmacy Violation
10/12/2023		146206	103054	Pharmacy	Unlicensed Practice
10/12/2023		147326	103053	Pharmacy	Pharmacy Violation
10/13/2023		147765	103058	Pharmacy	Pharmacy Violation
10/24/2023		147728	103091	Pharmacy	Pharmacy Violation
10/24/2023		147728	103092	Pharmacy	Pharmacy Violation
Total	Count		9		

Monthly Pharmacy Cases Received

As of 2023-11-20 12:37:14 Mountain Standard Time/MST • Generated by Camille Farley • Sorted by Opened Date (Ascending)

Filtered By

Date Field: Opened Date equals Last Month (10/1/2023 to 10/31/2023)

Show: All cases Units: Hours

Status equals Case Received, Under Investigation, Legal Action, Information Only

Conduct Unit equals Healthcare Professions equals Pharmacy

Case Number O		Opened Date	Professions Profess	Profession Subtype	Complaint Types	Status
147747		10/10/2023	Pharmacy		Unlicensed Practice	Under Investigation
148057		10/24/2023	Pharmacy	Class A-Retail	Unprofessional Conduct	Information Only
Total Count 2						

How Does Pulse Fit?

Initial Launch

- A foundation for profiles based on state and federal license and registrations which can be used to facilitate interoperability among state regulators and authorized trading partners.
- 2. A directory for trading partners to securely share vital contact, preferences and communication with each other and state regulators.

2024 Planned Focus

- 1. A set of tools for state regulators to initiate verification and product traces.
- 2. A gap fill for dispenser who are unable to construct or procure reasonable product verification or tracing tools.

The "Product Tracing" future example:



